TYP.
2.80 ± 0.20
(.110 ± .008)
2.80 ± 0.20
(.110 ± .008)
0.90
(.035)
TYP.

Typ.
(MHz)
RDC
Max.
(mΩ)
Irms
Max.
(A)
Isat
Typ.
(A) Marking
**K-
Factor(μH)
Tol.
%
SRU2009-1R0Y 1.0 ±30 7 7.96 200 110 1.45 1.30 A 2653
SRU2009-2R2Y 2.2 ±30 7 7.96 120 210 1.10 0.80 C 1730
SRU2009-3R3Y 3.3 ±30 7 7.96 100 320 0.80 0.60 E 1474
SRU2009-4R4Y 4.4 ±30 7 7.96 85 430 0.68 0.50 F 1206
SRU2009-6R8Y 6.8 ±30 7 7.96 70 650 0.52 0.45 G 1020
SRU2009-100Y 10 ±30 10 2.52 50 1080 0.40 0.35 H 847
SRU2009-150Y 15 ±30 10 2.52 40 1370 0.30 0.30 I 698
SRU2009-220Y 22 ±30 10 2.52 30 2600 0.22 0.22 J 577
Core ....................Ferrite DR and RI core
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal ....................................Ag/Ni/Sn
Rated Current